

Local registry filing/Unconsolidated	30/04/2017	30/04/2016	30/04/2015	30/04/2014	30/04/2013	30/04/2012	30/04/2011	30/04/2010	30/04/2009	30/04/2008
	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR
	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months
	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP
<b>Balance sheet</b>										
<b>Assets</b>										
Fixed assets	429 000	373 000	384 000	410 000	427 000	528 682	590 899	535 270	622 090	700 997
Intangible fixed assets	46 000	49 000	63 000	82 000	84 000	100 759	121 705	55 469	93 114	408 760
Tangible fixed assets	82 000	43 000	40 000	47 000	37 000	39 276	50 547	30 156	43 217	56 215
Other fixed assets	301 000	281 000	281 000	281 000	306 000	388 647	418 647	449 645	485 759	236 022
Current assets	1 437 000	1 453 000	1 247 000	1 652 000	627 000	215 602	263 563	253 528	304 181	553 848
Stock	149 000	176 000	165 000	123 000	76 000	63 321	73 489	52 774	54 531	30 086
Debtors	166 000	146 000	171 000	298 000	281 000	36 150	44 424	14 120	100 059	198 901
Other current assets	1 122 000	1 131 000	911 000	1 231 000	270 000	116 131	145 650	186 634	149 591	324 861
Cash & cash equivalent	974 000	1 036 000	823 000	1 173 000	200 000	62 210	12 702	46 158	17 153	53 698
TOTAL ASSETS	1 867 000	1 827 000	1 632 000	2 064 000	1 055 000	744 288	854 467	788 802	926 277	1 254 850
<b>Liabilities &amp; Equity</b>										
Shareholders funds	1 149 000	1 057 000	765 000	510 000	-227 000	-969 651	-1 173 742	-269 369	-209 666	-120 458
Capital	65 000	65 000	65 000	65 000	65 000	65 000	25 000	25 000	25 000	25 000
Other shareholders funds	1 084 000	992 000	700 000	445 000	-292 000	-1 034 651	-1 198 742	-294 369	-234 666	-145 458
Non-current liabilities	43 000	0	n.a.	318 000	378 000	793 500	733 500	334 053	393 880	488 896
Long term debt	43 000	n.a.	n.a.	0	0	296 000	296 000	16 553	76 380	171 396
Other non-current liabilities	0	n.a.	n.a.	318 000	378 000	497 500	437 500	317 500	317 500	317 500
Provisions	0	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
Current liabilities	675 000	770 000	868 000	1 236 000	905 000	920 437	1 294 708	724 116	742 042	886 410
Loans	13 000	0	0	0	259 000	284 738	442 790	154 199	150 076	90 581
Creditors	177 000	100 000	126 000	205 000	87 000	65 570	144 903	49 961	50 384	54 878
Other current liabilities	485 000	670 000	742 000	1 031 000	559 000	570 129	707 015	519 956	541 582	740 951
TOTAL SHAREH. FUNDS & LIAB.	1 867 000	1 827 000	1 632 000	2 064 000	1 055 000	744 288	854 467	788 802	926 277	1 254 850
<b>Memo lines</b>										
Working capital	138 000	222 000	210 000	216 000	270 000	33 901	-26 990	16 933	104 206	174 109
Net current assets	762 000	683 000	379 000	416 000	-278 000	-704 835	-1 031 145	-470 588	-437 861	-332 562
Enterprise value	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
Number of employees	86	80	83	83	111	118	118	114	110	109
Local registry filing/Unconsolidated	30/04/2017	30/04/2016	30/04/2015	30/04/2014	30/04/2013	30/04/2012	30/04/2011	30/04/2010	30/04/2009	30/04/2008
	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR
	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months	12 months
	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP	Local GAAP
<b>Profit &amp; loss account</b>										
Operating revenue (Turnover)	5 193 000	5 796 000	5 672 000	6 050 000	4 840 000	3 982 915	3 423 683	3 361 416	3 653 483	3 146 037
Sales	5 184 000	5 793 000	5 625 000	6 037 000	4 829 000	3 971 954	3 396 839	3 333 013	3 637 885	3 097 684
Costs of goods sold	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
Gross profit	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
Other operating expenses	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
Operating P/L [=EBIT]	197 000	418 000	328 000	989 000	793 000	180 998	-879 732	-47 724	-76 260	-2 017
Financial revenue	3 000	2 000	3 000	3 000	2 000	875	1 376	971	3 622	49 733
Financial expenses	7 000	1 000	12 000	198 000	86 000	37 781	26 017	12 949	23 863	28 524
Financial P/L	-4 000	1 000	-9 000	-195 000	-84 000	-36 906	-24 641	-11 978	-20 241	21 209
P/L before tax	193 000	419 000	319 000	795 000	709 000	144 092	-904 373	-59 702	-96 501	19 191
Taxation	40 000	85 000	65 000	24 000	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
P/L after tax	153 000	334 000	254 000	771 000	709 000	144 092	-904 373	-59 702	-96 501	19 191
Extr. and other revenue	n.a.	n.a.	0	-33 000	33 000	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	7 292	n.a.
Extr. and other expenses	-2 000	1 000	1 000	4 000	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
Extr. and other P/L	2 000	-1 000	-1 000	-37 000	33 000	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	7 292	n.a.
P/L for period [=Net income]	155 000	333 000	253 000	733 000	742 000	144 092	-904 373	-59 702	-89 209	19 191
<b>Memo lines</b>										
Export revenue	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
Material costs	978 000	1 089 000	1 234 000	970 000	884 000	686 866	661 136	670 970	747 821	754 435
Costs of employees	3 109 000	3 156 000	3 072 000	3 016 000	2 310 000	2 299 250	2 768 959	2 004 128	2 167 186	1 689 708
Depreciation & Amortization	43 000	25 000	30 000	35 000	31 000	32 216	32 594	50 706	52 783	54 810
Other operating items	867 000	1 109 000	1 007 000	1 040 000	822 000	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
Interest paid	7 000	1 000	12 000	198 000	86 000	37 781	26 017	12 949	23 863	28 524
Research & Development expenses	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
Cash flow	198 000	358 000	283 000	768 000	773 000	176 308	-871 779	-8 996	-36 426	74 001
Added value	3 354 000	3 600 000	3 432 000	4 006 000	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.
EBITDA	240 000	443 000	358 000	1 024 000	824 000	213 214	-847 138	2 982	-23 477	52 793